
St. Mary’s Dominican High School 
CROSS COUNTRY 2025 

Date Meet Location 
Saturday, Sept. 5 Battle of New Orleans Invitational UNO Lakefront 

Saturday, Sept. 13 Episcopal Round Table Invitational Highland Park 

Saturday, Sept. 20 Mt. Carmel Invitational City Park 

Saturday, Sept. 27 St. Joseph’s Invitational Highland Park 

Saturday Oct. 4 
Dominican / Holy Cross Invitational 

City Park 

Saturday, Oct. 18 
Newman Invitational 

Mississippi College Invitational 
City Park 

Clinton, Ms. 

Saturday, Oct. 25 Jack Schommer Invitational City Park 

Thursday, Oct. 30 Varsity District City Park 

Saturday, Nov. 1 JV Metro Meet City Park 

Friday, Nov. 8 Regionals City Park 

Monday, Nov. 17 State Natchitoches, LA 




